Full title of Project:-

Diversion of 0.0031hec of forest land for approach access to

M/s Shamrock

International Public School situated at vill-Jaimal Singh Wala on Tapa-Bhadour Road, road Km 8-9 L/s under
No.FP/PB/Approach/50317/2020

forest

Division Sangrur &

Distt-Sangrur

ANULAG-Urra

SANGRUR FOREST DIVISION, SANGRUR

Proposal

CA area available for plantation of FCA cases on
Saroan Distty Mile No 4-9 B/s

Area of CA

10.89 Ha

S.No

Name of Case

Total area
available for
CA

Area of CA

Area of
ACA/PCA

Total
areain
case

Diversion of 2.4945hec of forest land
(from KM 63.00 to KM130.30
(Supplementary)for doubling of Railway
track of Rajpura-Bathinda project under
Forest Division & Dist-Sangrur

10.89

4.989

0.436

5.425

Diversion of 0.0406 hec of forest land for
construction of SX Farm's on Bathinda-
Bamala-Sangrur-Patiala road KM 188-192
r/s, under Forest Division Sangrur & Distt-
Barnala

5.425

0.100

0.064

0.164

Diversion of 0.0040 hec of forest land for
construction of approach access to M/s
Shagun Resorts (Marriage Palace) situated
at vill-Gurdaspura Basti, on Ludhiana-
Hissar road Km 75.360R/s under forest
Division & Distt-Sangrur

5.261

0.100

0.100

Diversion of 0.0031hec of forest land for
approach access to M/s Shamrock
International Public School situated at vill-
Jaimal Singh Wala on Tapa-Bhadour
Road, road Km 8-9 L/s under forest
Division Sangrur & Distt-Sangrur

5.161

0.100

5.061

Balance area available for CA

5.061 Hec

Divisidnal Korest Officer
Sangrur Forest Division
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