## ANULAG-Urra

## SANGRUR FOREST DIVISION, SANGRUR

## CA area available for plantation of FCA cases on

Saroan Distty Mile No 4-9 B/s

			Area of CA	10.89 Ha	
S.No	Name of Case	Total area available for CA	Area of CA	Area of ACA/PCA	Total area in case
1	Diversion of 2.4945hec of forest land (from KM 63.00 to KM130.30 (Supplementary)for doubling of Railway track of Rajpura-Bathinda project under Forest Division & Dist-Sangrur	10.89	4.989	0.436	5.425
2	Diversion of 0.0406 hec of forest land for construction of SX Farm's on Bathinda- Barnala-Sangrur-Patiala road KM 188-192 r/s, under Forest Division Sangrur & Distt- Barnala	5.425	0.100	0.064	0.164
3	Diversion of 0.0040 hec of forest land for construction of approach access to M/s Shagun Resorts (Marriage Palace) situated at vill-Gurdaspura Basti, on Ludhiana- Hissar road Km 75.360R/s under forest Division & Distt-Sangrur	5.261	0.100	_	0.100
4	Diversion of 0.0031hec of forest land for approach access to M/s Shamrock International Public School situated at vill- Jaimal Singh Wala on Tapa-Bhadour Road, road Km 8-9 L/s under forest Division Sangrur & Distt-Sangrur	5.161	0.100	9	5.061
	Balance area available for CA	5.061 Hec			

Divisional Forest Officer Sangrur Forest Division SANGRUR